
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:297
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2001
PRODUCTION AND CONSUMPTION OF LNG 
V. VETRISELVAN

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the present production position of LNG in the country and the import from other countries; 

(b) the extent to which the production of LNG in the country is sufficient to the required consumption; 

(c) whether the Government have any plan to utilise LNG in all the vehicles; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

(a) At present, liquefied natural gas (LNG) is neither being produced in the country, nor is it being imported to India. 

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above. 
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